Regulations, 2015 read with Part A of Schedule III and SEBI Circular No. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/CFDPoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13th July 2023, this is to inform you that 
Spunweb Nonwoven Limited (‘the Company’) has given an order worth of USD 1,087,575.00 
(Approx. Rs. 9,57,06,600.00/- (Approximately Rupees Nine Crore Fifty Seven Lakhs Six 
Thousand Six Hundred Only) to ExxonMobil Chemical Asia Pacific for the purpose of 
purchase of PP GRANUELS confirmed on August 29, 2025 by purchase orders dated August 
29, 2025 as under. 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Date of Order Amount  
In USD 

Approx. Amount  
In INR

[...]

2 Significant terms and condition 
Order(s)/Contract(s) in brief 

Purchase of PP GRANUELS 

3 Whether caters to domestic/ 
international Domestic Market market: 

International Market 

4 Consideration or size of the 
Order(s)/Contract(s) 

USD 1,087,575.00  
Approx. Rs. 9,57,06,600.00/- (Approximately 
Rupees Nine Crore Fifty Seven Lakhs Six 
Thousand Six Hundred Only) 

5 Whether the promoter/promoter group 
Companies have any interest in that 
entity from whom the 
Order(s)/Contract(s) is awarded? If any 

No 

6 Whether the same would fall within 
related party transactions? If yes 
Whether the same is done at “arm’s